
lR;eso t;rs

Øe la/SL No :022130432

isVsaV dk;kZy;,Hkkjr ljdkj The Patent Office, Government Of India

isVsaV çek.k i= | Patent Certificate
(isVsaV fu;ekoyh dk fu;e 74) | (Rule 74 of The Patents Rules)

isVsaV la- / Patent No. : 467432

vkosnu la- / Application No. : 201821007240

Qkby djus dh rkjh[k / Date of Filing : 26/02/2018

isVsaVh / Patentee : 1.Chandrakant Bapuraoji Kothare 2.Dr. Suhas Chintaman

Kongre 3.Dr. Deepak Vasantrao. Bhope

çekf.kr fd;k tkrk gS fd isVsaVh dks, mijksä vkosnu esa ;FkkçdfVr SPARK IGNITION ENGINE FUEL uked vkfo"dkj
ds fy,] isVsaV vf/kfu;e] 1970 ds mica/kksa ds vuqlkj vkt rkjh[k Qjojh 2018 ds NCchlosa fnu ls chl o"kZ dh vof/k ds
fy, isVsaV vuqnÙk fd;k x;k gSA

It is hereby certified that a patent has been granted to the patentee for an invention entitled SPARK IGNITION

ENGINE FUEL as disclosed in the above mentioned application for the term of 20 years from the 26th day of

February 2018 in accordance with the provisions of the Patents Act,1970.

vuqnku dh rkjh[k    :
Date of Grant  : 09/11/2023 isVsaV fu;a=d

 Controller of Patents

fVIi.kh & bl isVsaV ds uohdj.k ds fy, Qhl] ;fn bls cuk, j[kk tkuk gS] Qjojh 2020 ds NCchlosa fnu dks vkSj mlds i'pkr çR;sd o"kZ es mlh fnu ns; gksxhA

Note. - The fees for renewal of this patent, if it is to be maintained, will fall / has fallen due on 26th day of February 2020 and on the same

day in every year thereafter.
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2. Faculty Development Program 
 

 

“Emerging Pedagogical Technologies For Development Of Research Oriented Teaching & Learning Process” 

16-20 December 2019 
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Leaflet of Faculty Development Program 
 

“Emerging Pedagogical Technologies For Development Of Research Oriented Teaching And Learning Process” 

16-20 December 2019 
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                                                 Photos of Faculty Development Program 
 

“Emerging Pedagogical Technologies For Development Of Research Oriented Teaching And Learning Process” 

 
 

 
                                                                      

Lecture of FDP 
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Certificate of Faculty Development Program 
 

“Emerging Pedagogical Technologies for Development of Research Oriented Teaching &Learning Process” 
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3. MoE’s Innovation Cell 

 

Institute Innovation Council (IIC) 
 

 
Teaching/Non Teaching Members of Council 

 

 
 

 

 
                                                                                        
 

                                                                                                            
 

                 

Name of staff Role Designation 

Prof Dilip R Rangari President Assistant Professor 

Prof SagarTaiwade Vice President Assistant Professor 

Prof TusharParate Convener Assistant Professor 

Prof VaishaliJikar Social Media Coordinator 
Assistant Professor 

Prof Nikita Vairagade 
Innovation Activity 

Coordinator 

Assistant Professor 

Prof SakshiZambre IPR Activity Coordinator 
Assistant Professor 

Prof UmeshGalat 
Internship Activity 

Coordinator 

Assistant Professor 

Prof Nita Thakare Startup Activity Coordinator 
Assistant Professor 

Prof AbhijitKanaskar ARIIR Coordinator Assistant Professor 

Prof Imran Khan NIRF Coordinator Assistant Professor 

Mr Sunil Naitam Member Administrative Officer 

MrManojDeshmukh Member Administrative Staff 
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Certificate of Establishment IIC  
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4. NOTICE/CIRCULAR AND MINUTES OF MEETINGS OF THE COUNCIL 
 

’ 

MoE’s Innovation Cell 

 

Institute Innovation Council (IIC) 
 

NOTICE 
 
 

 
Meeting on Date 13/10/2022 
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Minutes of meet on Date 15/10/2022 
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Meeting on Date 13/1/2023 
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 Minutes of meet on Date 16/01/2023 
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Meeting on Date 15/04/2023 
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Minutes of meet on Date 17/04/2023 
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Meeting on Date 14/07/2023 
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Minutes of meet on Date 17/04/2023 
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5. List of the Functional MOU during Last Five Years 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sr.no

. 

 

Name of the  institution /  

industry with whom the 

MoU / linkage is made, with 

contact details 

Year of 

signing 

MoU /  

linkage 

Nature 

of MoU 

Activities Start 

Date 

End Date 

1 G2G innovation LLP & virtual 

simutech, pvt ltd.. 

2022 - 2023 On Job 

Training 

Successfully  

organized 

Online 

webinar on 

Job 

Opportunities 

23/07/2023 

01-07-

2023 

01-07-

2027 

2 Edu plus now learning system 

pvt.ltd 

2022 - 2023 On Job 

Training 

Successfully  

organized 

seminar 

8/9/2022 

08-09-

2023 

08-09-

2025 

3 IANT Computer Education 

Wardha 

2022 - 2023 On Job 

Training 

Successfully  

organized 

seminar 

1/02/2022 

01-02-

2023 

08-09-

2025 

4 Ultratech Cement 

LTD,Nagpur 

2022 – 2023 On Job 

Training 

seminar on 

Ultratech 

Cement 

06-03-

2023 

06-03-

2024 

5 Satpute Builders & Developers 

,Wardha 

2022 - 2023 On Job 

Training 

Site Visit 

22/02/23 

22-02-

2023 

22-03-

2024 

6 Fine print Legal Technologies. 

Ahmadabad 

2022 - 2023 On Job 

Training 

Successfully 

Organized 

seminar on  

Resume 

writing 

03/02/2022 

21-01-

2022 

21-01-

2023 

 

7 

IANT Computer Education 

Wardha 

2022 - 2023 On Job 

Training 

Successfully  

organized 

seminar 

1-04-2023 1-04-2024 

 

 

8 IANT Computer Education 

Wardha 

2019 - 2020 On Job 

Training 

Successfully  

organized 

seminar 

13-11-

2019 

31-12-

2022 

 

 

9 CMS IT Services Pvt Ltd, 

Nagpur 

2016-2017 On Job 

Training 

Successfully  

organized 

seminar 

06-12-

2016 

06-12-

2018 
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6. List of  workshops and seminars under taken IIC 

 
 

                                                                                     INDEX 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of Workshop & Seminar No. of 

Participants 

Date 

From-To 

2022-23 

1 Application of Data Science &Machine Learning 32 20/10/2022 

2 Trending software Languages on Java and Python 53 16/11/2022 

3 Current Trends in Software Technology 38 01/03/2023 
4 National Conference "Trending Technology for Achieving Sustainable 

Development Goals" 

60 14/03/2023 

5 Workshop on "Rasberypie" 40 02/03/2023 

6 Workshop on emerging trends in Spintronics 34 10/05/2023 

7 Seminar on Cement &U-tech Services 60 11/03/2023 

8 Application of AI in Civil Engineering 60 25/03/2023 

9 Seminar on working environment in  steel Industries 67 04/08/2023 

10 seminar on Entrepreneurship  at mechanical Engineering Branch 64 27/03/2023 

11 Seminar on MPSC Exam . 41 11/3/2023 

12 Seminar On cell Phone Safety Prediction By Using SAR Technology 90 15/10/2023 

13 Workshop on conservation of energy resources 90 16/05/2023 

2021-22 

14 Ethical Hacking & Data Science 60 02/01/2022 

15 Challenges in Implementation of 5G & Brief about Edge computing 132 22/03/2022 

16 Exploratory Data Analysis using Python 132 22/03/2022 

17 Expert Lecture on  “Recent trends in  Cloud Computing” 38 03/01/2022 

18 Concrete Level-2 60 15/03/2022 

19 
Three Days Workshop on Auto Cad n Standpro Softwere 

60 03/03/2022 to 

05/03/2022 

20 Basics of thermodynamics and Its Application by online 30 19-01-2021 

21 Seminar On P-N Junction Diode 60 21/05/2022 

22 Workshop on food technology 25 28/06/2022 

2020-21 

23 WEBINAR ON HUMAN VALUES 38 09/06/2021 

24 National Education policy 2020 40 09/05/2021 
25 Workshop on “Networking” 35 06/09/2020 
26 Workshop on  Multisim & Arduino 36 30/01/2021 

27 Webinar on "How to Prepare MPSC Exam 60 22/05/2021 

28 Webinar on "Entrepreneurship As a Career Choice" 60 05/06/2021 
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2019-20 

29 
Internet of Things And Security 

9 19/12/2019 

30 Expert Lecture On “Embedded System” 38 8/10/2019 

31 Pandemic -Opportunity to Enhance Your Career 101 28/03/2020 

32 Workshop On Kaushal Vikas Upkram By Ultratech 60 18/02/2020 

33 Opportunity and Challenges in Engineering 65 11/06/2020 

34 Seminar on Product and mould design with the Help of CAD/ CAM 

and CNC machine technology. 

32 29/01/2020 

35 Seminar on Industrial Process on  Uttam Galva Steel Industry. 32 29/01/2020 

2018-19 

36 Seminar on CML by Shweta Wagh 60 14/08/2018 

37 Workshop By Ultra tech Cement 60 26/09/2018 

38 Seminar on "Personality Development by Afsar Shaikh" 60 05/10/2018 

39 Industrial Training Workshop at CST power station, Chandrapur 60 15/03/2019 

40 Industrial Training Workshop at AAC Bricks factory, Khaperkheda 60 03/01/2019 

41 Body gesture seminar by Prof. Mashankar 61 23/01/2019 

42 Career guidance  seminar by Dr. Murti from Ace academy 54 13/03/2019 

43 Career guidance  seminar on  topic of UPSC exam by Sandeep Singh 56 11/02/2019 

44 One day workshop on Assembly and Disassembly of IC engine 45 14/09/2018 

45 One day workshop Differential gear box. 48 28/09/2018 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

                                                                                        

                                                                                                


